

KCDA No. 45114

Cracker Goldfish Whole Grain



Description

Pepperidge Farm Goldfish whole grain cheddar crackers by Campbell's are made with real cheese and baked with 8 grams whole grain per serving to promote healthier snacking. These single-serve portions are a suitable complement to breakfast, lunch or mid-afternoon snack.

- * 300 0.75-ounce pouches per case
- * Yield is 225 ounces per case
- * Baked snack crackers, 100 calories per serving
- * No artificial flavors or preservatives, color from natural ingredients
- * Ready-to-serve, no preparation required
- * USDA Smart Snacks in School compliant
- * Store in a dry place
- * Case dimensions 24 inches long by 15 inches wide by 10.1 inches high

Information

Pack/Size : 300 / .75 OZ
Material Description : Cracker Goldfish Whole Grain
Material SUPC : 6599405
MPC : 18105
GTIN : 10014100181054
Brand : PEPPERIDGE FARMS

Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), SALT, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR, PAPRIKA, SPICES (CELERY), BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, ANNATTO EXTRACT FOR COLOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

Allergens & Attributes



Milk



Wheat

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Package (21 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4g	5%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 170mg	7%
Total Carbohydrate 14g	5%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes NA Added Sugars	NA%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D NA	NA%
Calcium 20mg	2%
Iron 0.72mg	4%
Potassium NA	NA%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher	NA
Gluten Free	NA
Halal	NA
Vegetarian	NA
Vegan	NA
Without beef	NA
Without pork	NA
Organic	NA
Dietetic	NA
Diabetic	NA

School Meal Equivalents

Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Grain/Bread(oz eq)	1.0
Child Nutrition	No

Notes: I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.75 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.

The supplier/manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields displayed as NA.

Disclaimer

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.